Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building :
Jeb Bush -~ 2600 Blair Stone Road ‘ David B. Struhs
Governor . ' Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 25, 2000

Ms. Nora Rilo

Riio’s Dry Cleaners

901-905 Southwest 122 Avenue
Miami, Florida 33174

Re: Facility No.: 0251067-001
Dear Ms. Rilo:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on August 21, 2000. -

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
ofﬁcial, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510 -
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
district or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

s .;QWML&(/}M/U

L/ Dotty Diltz, Chief
/ Bureau of Air Monitoring
24 and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Mallika Muthiah, Dade County

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Part IIl. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit Rfanagement Division

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location : :
1. Facility Owner/Comp y Name (Name o\’corporatxon , agency, or individual

oyner):
Nb\f‘c’\ KR DS Cwu@mj}\m

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number)

Rm\ \ D:(u C\e Q\QQ[V"B

o S

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Idenh@m Number: .
4. Facility Location: % | — ’q S ‘ a2 R FUANRR

Street Address:

City: “\ Doy — "County:

-~

"}\ JQ_/ Zip Code: S ?) l o

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Title:

Name: i\ M

RLES)

E‘{f&] &p n\}"

7.
Organization/Firm:
Street Address:

Responsible Official Mailing Address: YQ{ — QS <y v

s Pr

Qo 'Qos"

City:

\O\’Y\/\

X Rvemas.

0 T W
%Q ﬂ(}&‘ | Zip Code: QIXL‘TP

Responsible Official Telephoﬁe Number.

Telephone: {3JLISTJ- '3’73?7

Fax: ) Y oy

(

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For

NGy L

example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City:

County:

Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: )

Fax:

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 2/24/99
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& Facility Information
" 1.(2) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? ]

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of

purchase, write “SAME")

Oﬂ IAQ[OL‘ E)Fistin RC/CA/None required Se W‘-LJ

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber
1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY
How many washers do you have on-site? [ l

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? | ‘

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the fransfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit)., For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME")

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

[ % {gallons (You must fill this in)

() Ifless than 12 months, how many? [é] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] Did not keeprecords: { ]
New store: { ] New machine [ ]
Unopened store [ (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99
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3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 1I?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source >< |
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source ] .
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  {(used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site " (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at smal} area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) ] Refrigerated condenser

Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser |

Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption crileria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exemp /I OR
No such units on-site : ]

How many boilers do you have on-site? L]

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: | 11 11 ]

What type of fuel do you use? “Tpropane ] natural gas
] No. 2 fuel oil ] No. 4 fuel oil

] No. 6 fuel oil ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

pLOLG

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99
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7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

] I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are
L]

No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1] of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, [ agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptiy notify Te Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Ner VO

- Print name of responsible official

1 11/011

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99
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901-905 SW 122 AVENUE, MIAMI, FL 33184 ’
(305) 553-3738 RILO’S DRY

CLEANERS

To: Cynthia Fernandez From: Nora Rilo

Fax: (305) 372-6954 Pages: g} (including cover)

Phone: : Pate: /29104 })] C /m
7

Re: CC:

Mdrgent X For Review X Please Comment X Please Reply [ Please Recycle

e Comments: This facsimile message may contain confidential information intended for the use of the
person named herein. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are notified
that any use, distribution, dissemination, or copying of this facsimile is strictly prohibited.. 1f you have
received this facsimile in error, please natify our office.

Onginals sent by mail to your office to your attention.

d8S:$0 $0 S0 o9Q



7. Surtender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

1 hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are

| No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

{, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. ! hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, [ agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I[ of this notification form.

[ will promptly notify Te Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.
: >

AN O 0

Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99
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: Best Available Copy

RECEIVED

M g i\‘J
Part ITII. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit, ¢ .. Monitoring

N
LY PN o
o Moile Soureos

e

Prior to filling oixt this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

)2,/0 S b/~7 Clen Ners Zac .

2. Site Name (For example, plz{nt name or number):
2200 AL’ Chotrmsnr
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
FTLOAMMS023II0

GOl- 05 Sel JAD g .

4, Facility Location:
Street Address:

City: -~ Ay e m, County: Oecle Zip Code: 3 % ; 74

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Name:  \Yynm Qo Title: DsnAeg

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: S ‘ =
Street Address: : ATE S
City: : ' County: _ Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: ('30?" YESI- 3H3Y . Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

-”/M‘/

10. Facility Contact Address: //

Street Address: /I/ T .

City: County: - : Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Numbet: ,

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

[ =

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' 14

Effective: 2/24/99



Facility Information -

1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY j

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? 1

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circleone) . (if already included at time of

purchase, write “SAME")

7 /8 s @/New flC](_@/None required CAE

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY
How many washers do you have on-site? ]
How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? | ]

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) . : (if already included at time of
: purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/Néw RC/CA/None required

i EXisting/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

~ 2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

[ 168 ] gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less thaﬁ 12 months: New owner: [ ] Did not keep records: [ ]
New store: [ ] New machine {____ ]

Unopened store [ ] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source [ ]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year) -
Large Area Source [ Y~]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control techndlogy is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) .

Existing machines at small area source - New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) [ | Refrigerated condenser [ ]
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber [l Refrigerated condenser | |

Refrigerated condenser ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ] OR
No such units on-site [ ]

How many boilers do you have on-site? [ l ]

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [ % 11 < 1€

What type of fuel do you use? [__%~] propane [ ] natural gas
[ ] No. 2 fuel oil [ ] No. 4 fuel oil
[ ] No. 6 fuel oil [ ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log » [ o]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair [[¥%~]
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring [ ™%X]
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring 1
(e) Startup, sﬁutdown, malfunction plan Y]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' 16
Effective: 2/24/99
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7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an “X" the appropiiate sclection;

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing DEP saic permits authorizing opecation of the facility indicated in '
this notification form; the pecmit number(s) are

L o~ ] No DEP air permits currently exist for the opecation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information arnid belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that she
statements made in this notification are irue, accurare and complete. Further, [ agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general pennit as set forth in Part Il of this notification formn.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes 1o the information contained in this notification,

tona  2ro
Print name of regponsible official

b AL | ?/;ﬂ%“’

Signature ( Date e

DEP Focm No. 62-213.900(2) ‘ 17
Effective: 2/24/99
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
, COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

C Ty

'\/TYPE'OFINSPECT[ON: ANNUAL = § COMPLAINT/DISCOVER¥YO.  Q
RE-INSPECTION O L
@ .
Pa!
IR
AIRS IDH:  CLS\©Ob™  DATE: - 3-wd TIMEIN: _/330  EIMEOUT: _ tdpo
.
‘ , , Z2
FACILITY NAME: Rl ey Qoo eon O, e £
; \ o % = ﬁ“‘ ’l
23 <
FACILITY LOCATION: GOl Sw _1TLT pwe. Q% <)
A o "3
MMoows  H ®
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :  YWeren 3. PHONE: o3 €5 3-333%
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: L

HPART [: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing.largc area source ﬂ
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

_ both tvpes, 140 <x < 1,800 cal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. This is a correct facility classification

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

3 No notification form ]

3 Droi storefout of business/petroleum
2. ixew small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/y+
transfer only, x <200 galivr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/vr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gai-vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
ay ON

{1Can not dztermince

If no, please check the appropniate classification:

O facility qualified for a general permit as number above
0 facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for & venzral permit
B, The tonl quantity of perchiorocthylene (pere) purchased within the precedine 12 manths by this dry cleaning
Taciline v #0080 o0

e A,’\/*AS S

N



H PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closinrg and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy an ga
ay aN glwva
dy an

dy ON On/a

Qv an @na

”PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification I has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. '

(complete A below).

prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes}

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

(%)

condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weckly/bi-weckly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45 F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber {complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated-condenser

dy an

lzit anN an/a
ay N @N/A
ay @~

ay an @nva

ay l?N

Poovined i




B. Has the respouasible official of an existing large or new large area source also: ' ‘w
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer mactines on a weekly basis? ay AN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weckly? ay anN LZfN/A
Is the temperature differential equat to or gréatcr than 20° F? ay aN ¢N/A l
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' ' Qy aN @N/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? _ Qy anN ¢N/A
. %
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpaasion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? QfY ON dnN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay anN #a
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tumes? Ay QN anNva
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS , |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ZAy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay ¢N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; [@‘Y anN - BN/a
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in § days of receipt? gy an QfN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable dicect reading instrumeats) ay aN @N/a
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay an dna
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Ay aN
7. Mauuained deviation reports? Oy ON [;IN/A
Problem corrccted? gy ON U{N//\
8. Mantained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON QjN//\

Yol R VA Y}



|[ PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ’ ‘][

[. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak dctecti.on and repair -
inspection? ay anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay l;ZfN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, .
couplings, and valves _ ¢Y ON ONA Muck cookers Qy ON @N/A
Door gaskets and seating (;IY aON anNva Stills @y ‘DN anNv/A
Filter gaskets and seating ;ZiY ON an/a Exhaust dampers qY ON anN/a
Pumps @Y aN OnNA Diverter valves QY 0N ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers }ﬂY aN OIN/A Cartridge filter housings vy an anNva
Waler separators L_,[]Y aN Owva
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on ext_crior surfaces) p
Physical detection (awrflow felt through gaskets) E;?
QOdor (noticeable perc odor) }Z]
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PIDylcalorimetric tubes) . a
Halogen leak detector a
[fusing direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ' aON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.s i a range of 0-300 ppm? Qv GN
i b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach use
(PID/FID only)? ‘ Oy anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy an
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay an
I/CIV\ SQ\ e~ ‘ - Aol
[nspector's Name (Please Print) Date of [aspcction

D A+ A

Approxunzic Date of Nest Inspection

Vel Ddph
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. ‘ - TITLE V AIR QUAL'ITY GENERAL PERMIT
‘ INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
. ' |
TIME IN: 13 30 TIME OUT: L4060 AIRS ID#: 0YLTI0L D
TYPEOF FACILITY:_ Pove Dy Clno o
; \
FACILITY NAME. DAy Yoy W o DATE:_ 4/-2 .00
FACILITY LOCATION: |0 Swr (LY ave
N XA = -. - - \C(
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ WY se. Q—i;\ PHONENUMBER: Joy - §3 % - 333X
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
: compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
s
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ‘ ,

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

ﬂ/o/ f’f“!n‘far;\rlj foak /”J ) \[&470 /B-ej,i\ e decﬂ/aéf/h/!

o r ,»Q) /U:} »jp.n—‘_x

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[pd NO[ ]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /- 01
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Lo~ foave.n
(Please Print) ‘
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: \ — B PHONE NUMBER:_Joy 377 -e6322
~ 7“""

Page of . Revised 10/96




- ; T R Y AR Ly M S T 2R S SR R S SO UL G SR g e T
S P .

> ARSIDH__ 05 (0 ? - - | Revised 10/10/96

\) oL ‘ :
' DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
- ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIF ICATION FORM .

FACILITY NAME: 'wafs Wea Clan.an - ~ DATE: /(-39 ~x>

FACILITY LOCATION: GOV Sw> 11 ave.

Annual Reporting Period: A W : 1= TO ‘ oo ‘ ~}9"5’o
: \ : ' . A

3

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air pcrmn, my facility has remained in compllance w1th DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. DYES B‘NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the gcncml permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the repoitihg period stated a’quc:

kl_n'& lMAI\; ¥fx Y :-.‘t ‘-ﬂ-&k LMJ\M&\-I:_Q N‘QQNR .ﬁ?l CY"Z ,;\QA-C.
2 5 ¢ U ¥ |
Exact period of non-compliance: from . ' &t.AL Q0 ‘to A o, 9>
Acu'oh(s) taken to achieve compliance: Ree. .o f eJ_,J h-n-b”/)wn
&) J
Method used to demonstrate compliance: 290 CoBb Be

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous oomplianc\e during the rcﬁorting,péﬁéd stated abovc

Exagt period of non-compliance: from - . to

Action(s)-taken to-achieve compliance:.

Method used to-demonstrate_.compliance:-

As the respons:ble official, I hereby certify, based on mformatlon and belief formed after reasonable mquny, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual con.vumpt:on of. perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year far dry—to dry fac:lmes or I 800 gallons per A
year jfor transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /A h /g ;Lo - -/ /7/// g
' - Name (Please Print) _ Slgnature o ’ Eate

~

/ . .
*This form is made avallable to you as an aid in order to meet your annual comphance ccmﬁcauon rcqmrcments Itis at the
discretion of the responsnblc official to use this form.

Page of
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‘TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT _ . _
FlELD NOT|CE OF V|0LAT|ON Miami-Dade County Depariment of

Envnronmental Resourcés Management
33 S.W. 2™ Ave. Suite 900

Miami, FL- 33130-1540
(305)372-6925 (305)372-6954 fax

|
!

FACILITY OWNERICOMPANY NAME ____ £./es’s (e . |

SITE NAME: 7N SN 4 Qn.mad - AIRS ID# A)IAA:
FACILITY LOCATION _FO1 "~ Seas /2 nve, - /\,(L,,,‘A R T

TYPEOF FACILITY: - Peuc bm' CReamary | _
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: s, Blo PHONE NUMBER: 305- S§3 -333&
YOU ARE HEREEY NOTIFiED that on’ oc/ g / [2s) the following violations of Chapter 62-213.300 F.A.C., pursuant to

Chapter 403 F.S. and adopted by reference in Section 24-54 of the Code of Miami-Dade County, were observed by a. representative of
thls Department. In view of the above and pursuant to the authority granted to me under the provisions of Section 24-5 of the Code of

. il e’-‘Mlaml Dade County, | hereby order you to, immediately upon receipt of this NOTICE, CEASE and DESIST from the violations

referenced below and |mmed|ately initiate any required correctlve actions within the tlmeframes set forth below..

T|tIeVGeneraI . K o - o
Permit Condition INSPECTOR'S FINDINGS/ CORRECT

Reference -~ COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS CORRECTIVE ACTIONS REQUIRED - ONOR
Pursuant to . - - . 'BEFORE
-62:213.300-F-A:C- o _ : - S _
C‘AW é\k.Q@CI)Z ; WnSomce ovd :“)urgo) Cqug e & &e S\ 5* N Q ‘
o Yo Mnmanm oAt . wanching opuw’\\.o—\g TR S N
(peve ermmitiony ks Acl _ U
¢ _ Ferom k\_o;k ot nnack. «{\ : a \ \\JS o
Clagher UIS(Y "CoXure Yo secure Comdomck TERM oy <°~9\J“ Co-dact
oo - vé{u(,a& operating pere it wosﬁg.té\.w\ Corwn A
' ‘ QL\ ,\,f‘t 3

TYPE OF INSPECTION: . ANNUAL O _ .COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY & RE-INSPECTION O
) .-iﬂféiAﬁh_ual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES O NO O

.

Failuré to comply with the above or continued operation in violétion of Chapter 24 of the Code of Miami-Dade County and Chapter 62
F.A.C., may subject you to the enforcement and penalty provisions of Sections 24-55 and 24-56 of the Code of Mlaml Dade County
|nclud|ng the issuance of a Unlform Civil Violation Notlce (UCVN)

For further information, please contact the Air Facilities Section at (305)372-6925.

John W. Renfrow, P.E.
Director

By (please print): o EM.\. — Received By (pl brint): N U‘Q \’ D ! Ai

Section: i;ﬁ Fmgk ﬁ ’g A Date: g/ﬁlno | ; Title:‘ ¢ 54/.1,[/\—\’/\/—- : R Date 6) 9/ JU '

Signature: % . _ .Sigaature: /. A ‘0_\) :

F
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AUG—-11-88 FRI 92:18 PM PANORAMA ENY A0S e 19 63

- ’ ’ .
| .

RILO’ 8 DRY CLEANERS
i ‘ 901-905 SW 122 AVENUE
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33184
(305) 553-3738

fax

to | MR. IVAN FANNIN

(305) 372-6954

fax #:

frcm: | Nora Rilo

date: [ August 11, 2000

subject: | MULTIMATIC DRY CLEAN MACHINE

pages: | 3

SN

NOTE S: ATTACHED PLEASE FIND THE RECEIPT
OF THE PARTS FOR THE DRY CLEAN
MACHINE HAVE BEEN RECEIVED, WILL
PROCEED WITH REPAIRS, AND NOTIFY
YOU UPON COMPLETION. THANK YOU

RECEIYED TIME AUG. 11. 3: 36PM PRINT TIME AUG.11, 3:4@PM



QUG—II-—BB FRI ©82:19 pm PANAORAMA ENY A0S s

BEST AVAILABLE COPY o SALEES ORDER/ @
| ACKNOWLEDGMENT

7 b CORPORATION

162 VETERA'\JS DRIVE » NORTHVALE, NJ 07647 PAGKIRS SIP
- (201) 787-9660

BILL TO: DELIVER TO: o

RILLO S DRYCLEANERS BT S DAYCLEANTRS

ADS G.W. 1EIND AVE. . 00 . Wy TREND AVE. ,~;
MIAMI ' FL. 33164 o (e § L

. PURCHASE QROER NO.' |, . BALES.PERSPNIS .

".W,H.Ell?.t?l

IEI\Il NUMBER | P o, o ~' A 1ot

‘aTy. ORDERBD.. | - QTy.SHPPED. kil afv. dAcK coBEskn : ‘ g Rk EXTENDED PRICE

0:A@, 461 . COND HF;.: oA FTE,
| sea |

MG G312 ‘ LT/RT BYKY, 8 34007500 3
: .00 |}




- ...AUG~-11-88 FRI g2:12 PM PANORAMA ENV dOos Te

- .

. 1 .
¢ ' R
Y N ‘

. BEST AVAILABLE Copy

19 63 P.a>2

.
. e i e e T
W e —— Ve e - T o
e mh _fh o e e ey = v -

REFRICENTEN OFF MIAMI, INC.

b criicEnTeER

AIRR CONDITIONING & F(EF"HIéEhAT(ON EQUIPMENT. & SUPPLIES . WHOLESALE ONLY

CASH SALES

N,

7360 va 581y STREET’
MIAMI, ELORIDA 33166

,4[ z_,ﬂﬂ)?/l’—o '

oq_oroé
R,

Daa+ ,}L //F S

- e " -"':'-‘1 Un e DF ..n'kf’r‘ S‘HB"%}""’“
‘Quantity - " PerNo. s 3w ! I FLN

Al T s i Zam |t

PO. No. Salesman /l o

Z{ZL/ r::/_é‘ *” Wil | . 320

7 L N Xool /111249:7(’24 "Ig‘g?'?o-yf} :
/ -~ ‘ :;Jeﬁ‘ 1”1"'2K?ﬂ€[*ﬁg : ,ﬁ(ﬂ0C)"
/ 2 COR i 2, T

! S P
> T ]
[~ TR I A
T T e
0 TR

Sub Total

—_— — —— e ———n
- " e o o om—m b B e

= ; : ) . Sales Tax

L0 (500) STIUY VINMY ‘WOuy KITBOIH |

. : Co . ]
Recelvad by: —_— 2y e e - TOTAL

\ N

5}

S e i S —— i —“"'““'r‘ e [ rang you
NS T U RECETVED TIMEER "QUG Ty, BEPM—=— e PRINT TIME ™ QUS 11
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h THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
H /z,,'\?" 465718 JAN 2 o7
(/?70?7\ Please include your AIRS 1D# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label. 1
l& o g) |
ﬁ TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 1
oo =) )
\ H ¢. 7| FLAIRACCT. CODE 372020350013755010000 !
Do NOT Remove Label '2; e = ‘" BENIFITTING OBJECT CODE 002000 ‘
4 — o =7 BENIFITTING CATEGORY 000200
7 AIRS ID# 251067 ) 32 o |
RILO'S DRY CLEANERS INC 0z o (£ l
901-905 SW 122nd Avenue E e g e FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY |
MTAMI FLORIDA 33174 2 6; o s T gy 0T AL
57 553-3 738 4% % @ OBJECT: 002273
A EF 7 /}’) E 85ACE b ‘rPrmled on recycled paper.

- |
o RILOC ®oC, comy /
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
457124 DEC21 Jer

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE ::.A$}50.00

03]
w2 TFLAIR ACCT. CODE 372020350013755010000
Do NOT Remove Label 2 ?}; (BENIFITTING OBJECT CODE 002000
— S < | BENIFITTING CATEGORY 000200
Sz pp @
251067 10 RN —
RILO'S DRY CLEANERS gz o <
901-905 SW 122nd Avenue 3% g - | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
MIAMLFL 33174 1 TN

ORG.: 37550101000 EO: Al
FUND: 20-2-035001
OBJECT: 002273

(O LA

Printed on recycled paper.



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
444143 JAN B20

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 g - ™M
=SS E O
ge =
o= m
Do NOT Remove Label [ ; ~{ ==
- 55 B <
AIRS ID# 251067 10 § g & P
RILO'S DRY CLEANERS =
FOR GOVERNMENT USE oy

901-905 SW 122nd Avenue ORG.: 37550101000 EO: Al
FUND: 20-2-035001

MIAMI, FL 33174
OBJECT: 002273

Printed on recycled paper.
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HIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
434138 DECLI 283

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 % =
’ ©
S s
Do NOT Remove Label s 2 o L:
) ' By
& ?4’1_ Ty

i )71

‘. i:jvaRM‘RH__.()
- RILOS DY CLiangrs
901903 SW 12240 AVENGE
MIAMI FL 33174

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY)
Org.: 37550101000 E0: A1 =
Fund: 20-2-035001 »

Obj.: 002273




Ml U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED. MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

U \) 0

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee ete
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total

[Sent%c RILO'S DRY CLEANERS
_________ NORM RILO
Stréet,  901-905 SW 122ND AVENUE
"MmAMIEL ]
33174

AIRS ID#0251067

01 0320 0001 7976 k430

70
i o
| 2

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse [ Addressee

so that we can return the card to you. B, eceived by ( P,,m.e ame) ?7 of/aehve,y

¥ B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? ( lj’ s

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

. AIRS ID#0251067
. RILO'S DRY CLEANERS

NORM RILO o %
901-905 SW 122ND AVENUE i3, lSg(vice Type
MIAMI FL ! Certitied Mail [ Express Mail
. 33174 [ Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
{ OinsuredMail  [JC.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes
2. Article Number - - oo o .
(Transfer from service label) ?DD]‘ DBED_DDD]‘ ?q?h CRELL N —
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 §

£



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10
. .
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *
2
= (N
b el
. 2 - —
BUR. OF AIR MOMNITODING & MOBILE SGUREES (4 P
BEPT, OF BENVINON <
BAIL STATIO, o Z = -
2500 RLATR STUNE ROAD 55 S M
TALLANASSEE, FLORIDA 32359-2400 @ 3 @ ’
mn =
2
2




" (cut here)

-

— — — — — —— —— — — —— — et Gt s St — e S . et S G s e i, S e it e e et i e et St e

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING AT
' 1 O 7 9 0
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 -

e
S
o T
™o L
Do NOT Remoy_e_lﬁl_)el ~ g {:.
AIRS ID # 0251067 o Dr"
RILO'S DRY CLEANERS =4
NORM RILO
901-905 SW 122ND AVENUE
MIAMI FL 33174

=z
FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

’ Obj.: 002273

[




Rilo% D/z; Clegwer~
Ce). G0SHY )2 Ve
i) A 33/75

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

\>< 424276 MAR 52003
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

, i
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE € e
g -
A T L] SSO-OO Q° o g /—
o =
z- =D
' P)_ S L Eﬂ
! =P =
. Do NOT Remove Label (3) = o .
: O ©n <
M c O g
067 32 &G oy
AIRS ID#0251 FOR GOVERNMENRUSE ONLY ).
RILO'S DRY CLEANERS : Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al ‘SJ
RILO Fund: 20-2-035001
1;0?1_191\(/)15 SW 122ND AVENUE .
MIAMI FL
33174

Obj.: 002273




\ CERTIFIED MAIL

A (Domestic Mail Only;. -No lnsu ]

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fes
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Pr—~—= = =--~ | €

Sent To

NORM RILO

Street, £

MIAMI FL
33174

700k 0320 0001 7975 G455

RILO'S DRY CLEANERS

or PO B 901-905 SW 122ND AVENUE

AIRS ID#0251067

g

1 SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Dar of Qelivery

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

atu re

/ a Agent
Q‘A\ O Addressee

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID#0251067

RILO'S DRY CLEANERS

D. Is delivery address dlﬁerent from |tem 12 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [0 No

NORM RILO

901-905 SW 122ND AVENUE
: MIAMI FL
33174

3." Qervice Type
ertified Mail
Z 0O i

Registered
O Insured Mail

[ Express Mail
[ Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 c.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Niimher (Cnny from condnn inkai

7001 0320 00037375 B4SS5.

“* ~PS Form 3811, July 1099

Domestlc Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
. USPS
Permit No. G-10
, R
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIRg4 in this bo; a;'
(=
-
=% W N
2% O
9!‘ o .
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRENVE o -
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ¢ = <
MAIL STATION 5510 23 =1
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 32 &8 T
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32398-2400 ® o]
3 o
0
O
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
413610 JANZ3 22

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 v/

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0251067
RILO'S DRY.CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
NORM RILO Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
901-905 SW 122ND AVENUE Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL Obj.: 002273

33174
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2007 I
200 .

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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